1. CONTRACT/PURCH. ORE	ORDER FOR SUPPLIES		THIS IS NOT AN ORDER. Se 3. DATE OF ORDER		QUISITION/PURG			5. CERTIFIED FOR NA- TIONAL DEFENSE UNDER DMS REG 1
85-0-73	0002-950		5 Jun 1		SEE BE		NO.	DO C-9
	rement Divis aqton. DC 2		7. ADMINISTERED BY: (If	other than 6)	CODE			B. DELIVERY FOB DEST OTHER (See Schedule if other)
9. CONTRACTOR/QUOTER	-J6449 - She.	caton-Frederic	FACILITY CODE			R TO FOB PO		11. CHECK IF BUSINESS IS SMALL SMALL
NAME AND ADDRESS	er '				12. DISCOUNT TERMS NOTE 10 days 13. MAIL INVOICES TO:			
L	_	urg, VA 2240	`				ace Itea	15 Below
14. SHIP TO:	8-E-L-O-W	CODE		ayment	code Inv Sanc		ng	MARK ALL PACKAGES AND PAPERS WITH CONTRACT OR ORDER NUMBER
16.						·		
DELIVERY DELIVERY	This delivery order is subject to terms and conditions of abov	to instructions contained on this si- ve numbered contract.	de of form only and is issue	ed on another G	overnment age	ncy or in acc	cordance with and sub	ject
		NS OF PURCHASE ORDER IN "ACCEPTANCE" ON RE				RWISE	MODIFIED IN THI	E SCHEDULE.
18. 19. ITEM NO.		SCHEDULE OF SUPPLIES/SERVICES		20.	QUANTITY ORDERED/ ACCEPTED *	21. 22 UNIT	UNIT PRICE	23.
							•	
		1	SZE PAGE 2					
,						:		
						:		
* If quantity accepte Tas quantity ordered,	d by the Government is same indicate by √ mark. If Il quantity accepted below	24. UNITED STATES OF AM	IERICA				25. TOTAL	\$1,924.02
quantity ordered and	t encircle.				ORDERING OFF	ICER	29. DIFFER- ENCES	
26. QUANTITY IN COLUMN	_		27. SHIP. NO.	28. D.O.	VOUCHER NO.		30. INITIALS	
	RECEIVED ACCEPTED.	AND CONFORMS TO THE CONTRACT						
	RECEIVED ACCEPTED, EXCEPT AS	AND CONFORMS TO THE CONTRACT NOTED	PARTIAL	32. PAID	BY		33. AMOUNT VE	RIFIED CORRECT FOR
DATE	SIGNATURE OF AUTHORIZED O	AND CONFORMS TO THE CONTRACT NOTED GOVERNMENT REPRESENTATIVE	31. PAYMENT		BY		33. AMOUNT VE	
DATE	EXCEPT AS	NOTED	FINAL		ВУ		-	BER
DATE 36. I certify this account is DATE	SIGNATURE OF AUTHORIZED (correct and proper for payment. SIGNATURE AND TITLE	NOTED	31 PAYMENT COMPLETE PARTI FINAL	AL	BY ACCOUNT NUMB	ER	34. CHECK NUN	BER ING NO.
DATE 36. I certify this account is DATE	SIGNATURE OF AUTHORIZED (correct and proper for payment. SIGNATURE AND TITLE	GOVERNMENT REPRESENTATIVE	31. PAYMENT COMPLETE PARTI FINAL	AL		ER	34. CHECK NUM	BER ING NO.
DATE 36. I certify this account is DATE 37. RECEIVED AT 38. RI	SIGNATURE OF AUTHORIZED (correct and proper for payment. SIGNATURE AND TITLE ECCIVED BY	GOVERNMENT REPRESENTATIVE OF CERTIFYING OFFICER 39. DATE RECEIVED PROCURED AS S.	S1, PAYMENT COMPLETE PARTI FINAL 40. TOTAL CONTAIN	AL 41.S/R	ACCOUNT NUMB	ER	34. CHECK NUM 35. BILL OF LAD	IBER ING NO. ER NO.
DATE 36. I certify this account is DATE 37. RECEIVED AT 38. RI TO BE IN:	SIGNATURE OF AUTHORIZED OF CONTROL AND TITLE SIGNATURE AND TITLE ECEIVED BY Other as Specified In Schedule	GOVERNMENT REPRESENTATIVE OF CERTIFYING OFFICER 39. DATE RECEIVED PROCURED AS S. NNT ZERO	FINAL 31. PAYMENT COMPLETE PARTI FINAL 40. TOTAL CONTAIN C. ONE C.	AL 41. S/R	ACCOUNT NUMB . ERS NO. BIG	DS REC'D.	34. CHECK NUM 35. BILL OF LAD 42. S/R VOUCH 42. S/R VOUCH AWARDED TO LOWEST TO PRICE EXPENDITURE YES	BIDDER AS BIDDER AS NO Statement Method of M
DATE 36. I certify this account is DATE 37. RECEIVED AT 38. RI TO BE IN: T and I MATERIAL PROC A	SIGNATURE OF AUTHORIZED (correct and proper for payment. SIGNATURE AND TITLE ECCIVED BY Other as Specified In Schedule LEGT. NO. FIN	GOVERNMENT REPRESENTATIVE OF CERTIFYING OFFICER 39. DATE RECEIVED PROCURED AS S. NNT ZERO NANCIAL ANALYSIS NUMBER	TINAL 31. PAYMENT COMPLETE PARTI FINAL 40. TOTAL CONTAIN C. ONE C. NE G G NE G G COMPLETE	MP NO. DEAL PURSUANT AND APPLI	ERS NO. BIG TO SEC. 3(E CABLE AGE	DS REC'D.	34. CHECK NUM 35. BILL OF LAD 42. S/R VOUCH 42. S/R VOUCH YES 10. 1949 JLATION	BIDDER AS BIDDER AS NO Statement METHOD OI PROCURE-MENT
DATE 36. I certify this account is DATE 37. RECEIVED AT 38. RI TO BE IN: T and I MATERIAL PROC. A DOCUMENT CONTR. NAME - ROOM. RIJIII	SIGNATURE OF AUTHORIZED (correct and proper for payment. SIGNATURE AND TITLE ECEIVED BY Other as Specified in Schedule LLOT. NO. FIN. OL NUMBER BU	GOVERNMENT REPRESENTATIVE OF CERTIFYING OFFICER 39. DATE RECEIVED PROCURED AS S. NNT ZERO	C. ONE CC	MP NO. DEAL PURSUANT AND APPLI PUBLIC EXIGEN	ACCOUNT NUMB ERS NO. BIG TO SEC. 3(6) CABLE AGEI	DS REC'D.	34. CHECK NUM 35. BILL OF LAD 42. S/R VOUCH 42. S/R VOUCH AWARDED TO LOWEST TO PRICE EXPENDITURE YES 10, 1949 JLATION IMPRACTICAL SECURE COMP	BIDDER AS BIDDER AS NO Statemen Autobios METHOD O PROCURE- MENT
DATE 36. I certify this account is DATE 37. RECEIVED AT 38. RI TO BE IN: T and I MATERIAL PROC. A 52.7 3-1 0 DOCUMENT CONTR. R NAME - ROOM - BUIL	SIGNATURE OF AUTHORIZED OF CONTROL AND TITLE SIGNATURE AND TITLE SIGNATURE AND TITLE SIGNATURE AND TITLE SPECTED BY Other as Specified in Schedule LLOT. NO. FIN	OVERNMENT REPRESENTATIVE OF CERTIFYING OFFICER 39. DATE RECEIVED PROCURED AS S. NNT ZERO VANCIAL ANALYSIS NUMBER PROCURED AS S. OFFICE COPY TO	C. ONE CO	PURSUANTAND APPLICES SHOUL PUBLIC	ERS NO. BIG	os rec'd.	34. CHECK NUM 35. BILL OF LAD 42. S/R VOUCH 42. S/R VOUCH 42. S/R VOUCH 42. S/R VOUCH 10. PRICE EXPENDITURE YES 10. 1949 JLATION IMPRACTICAL SECURE COMP	BIDDER AS BIDDER AS NO Statement Attached PROCUREMENT
DATE 36. I certify this account is DATE 37. RECEIVED AT 38. RI TO BE IN: T and I MATERIAL PROC. A DOCUMENT CONTR 10 R R NAME - ROOM - BUIL R D For ST	SIGNATURE OF AUTHORIZED OF CONTROL AND TITLE SIGNATURE AND TITLE SIGNATURE AND TITLE SIGNATURE AND TITLE SIGNATURE AND TITLE Other as Specified in Schedule LLOT. NO. FIN. OL NUMBER BU	GOVERNMENT REPRESENTATIVE OF CERTIFYING OFFICER 39. DATE RECEIVED PROCURED AS S. NNT ZERO NANCIAL ANALYSIS NUMBER	C. ONE CO	PURSUANTAND APPLICE EXIGE SHOULD - AIR	ERS NO. BIG TO SEC. 3(a CABLE AGEI ICY D NOT BE LY DISCLOSED SEA	os rec'd.	34. CHECK NUM 35. BILL OF LAD 42. S/R VOUCH 42. S/R VOUCH AWARDED TO LOWEST TO PRICE EXPENDITURE YES 10, 1949 JLATION IMPRACTICAL SECURE COMP	BIDDER AS BIDDER AS NO Statement Autocities METHOD O PROCURE-MENT
TO BE IN: T and I MATERIAL PROC A B MAME - ROOM - BUIL R E D NOT SUBJECT I (Pay on basis of	SIGNATURE OF AUTHORIZED OF CONTROL AND TITLE SIGNATURE AND TITLE SIGNATURE AND TITLE SIGNATURE AND TITLE SIGNATURE AND TITLE Other as Specified in Schedule LLOT. NO. FIN. OL NUMBER BU	OVERNMENT REPRESENTATIVE OF CERTIFYING OFFICER 39. DATE RECEIVED PROCURED AS S. NNT ZERO VANCIAL ANALYSIS NUMBER PROCURED AS S. OFFICE COPY TO	C. ONE CC. ONE	MP NO. DEAL PUBLIC EXIGEN SHOUL PUBLIC AIR	ERS NO. BIG TO SEC. 3(a CABLE AGEI OCY D NOT BE LY DISCLOSED REPORT BY AN OFFICIAL W/C	os reco.	34. CHECK NUM 35. BILL OF LAD 42. S/R VOUCH 42. S/R VOUCH 42. S/R VOUCH 42. S/R VOUCH 10. PRICE EXPENDITURE YES 10. 1949 JLATION IMPRACTICAL SECURE COMP	BIDDER AS BIDDER AS NO Statemen Attached METHOD DI PROCURE MENT TO OTHER (Specify) SCIFIED IN
TO BE IN: T and I MATERIAL PROC. A BOULDHEIT CONTR TO STE NAME - ROOM - BUIL R C PAY ON SUBJECT I (Pay on basis of	SIGNATURE OF AUTHORIZED OF CONTROL AND TITLE SIGNATURE AND TITLE SIGNATURE AND TITLE SIGNATURE AND TITLE SIGNATURE AND TITLE OTHER AND TI	PROCURED AS S. NNT ZERO NANCIAL ANALYSIS NUMBER For SHIPMENT: STATE INVOICE BY AN APPROVING (O/F forward to office shown	C. ONE CO	NO. DEAL PURSUANTA AND APPLI PUBLIC AIR RECEIVING 6 APPROVING	ERS NO. BIG TO SEC. 3(a CABLE AGEI OCY D NOT BE LY DISCLOSED REPORT BY AN OFFICIAL W/C	os reco.	34. CHECK NUM 35. BILL OF LAD 42. S/R VOUCH 44. S/R VOUCH 45. S/R VOUCH 46. S/R VOUCH 46. S/R VOUCH 47. S/R VOUCH	BIDDER AS BIDDER AS NO Statemen Attaches METHOD OI PROCURE MENT TO OTHER (Specify) SCIFIED IN
TO BE IN: TO BE IN: T and I MATERIAL PROC. A DOCUMENT CONTE B NAME - ROOM - BUIL For ST E NOT SUBJECT I (Pay on basis of	SIGNATURE OF AUTHORIZED OF CONTROL AND TITLE SIGNATURE AND TITLE SIGNATURE AND TITLE SIGNATURE AND TITLE CECIVED BY Other as Specified In Schedule LLOT. NO. FIN. OL. NUMBER BU LDING OCK: ALLOCATION NO.	PROCURED AS S. NNT ZERO ANCIAL ANALYSIS NUMBER FOR SHIPMENT: STATE INVOICE BY AN APPROVING	C. ONE CO	NO. DEAL PURSUANTA AND APPLI PUBLIC AIR RECEIVING 6 APPROVING	ERS NO. BIG TO SEC. 3(a CABLE AGEI OCY D NOT BE LY DISCLOSED REPORT BY AN OFFICIAL W/C	os reco.	34. CHECK NUM 35. BILL OF LAD 42. S/R VOUCH 44. S/R VOUCH 45. S/R VOUCH 46. S/R VOUCH 46. S/R VOUCH 47. S/R VOUCH	BIDDER AS BIDDER AS NO Statemen Attached METHOD OF PROCURE. MENT TO OTHER (Specify) SCIFIED IN

9. OL/SD/DAC
Declassified in Part - Sanitized Copy Approved for Release 2013/02/07 : CIA-RDP89-00087R000200220026-8

Declassified in Part - Sanitized Copy Approved for Release 2013/02/07 : CIA-RDP89-00087R000200220026-8

CONTRACT NO. 86-D-780002-950 CONTRACTOR: Sheraton-Fredericksburg

REFERENCE: Jean Vice (703) 786-8321

CONFIRMING TELEPHONE ORDER: This confirms the action contemplated in the Contracting Officer's verbal notice to Jean Vice on 8 May 1986.

DO NOT DUPLICATE

52.216-700 Type of Contract and Consideration (FFP) (ARP 1984)

This is a Firm-Fixed Price (FFP) type contract as identified under Federal Acquisition Regulation (FAR) 16.202. The Total Price for performance hereunder is \$1,924.02.

52.204-700 Scope of Contract (Purchase Orders/Contracts) (APR 1984)

The Contractor shall provide the necessary meals, lodging, and conference facilities to accommodate sixteen (16) individuals attending a two (2) day conference.

Period of Service

The Contractor shall provide these facilities from 7 October through 8 October 1986.

Inspection and Acceptance

Final inspection and acceptance of services provided under this contract shall be performed at destination by cognizant Government personnel.

52.242-703

Authority and Designation of a Contracting
Officer's Technical Representative (COTR) (D)
(APR 1984)

A. Authority. Performance of this contract is subject to the administrative supervision and approval of the Contracting Officer or his designated representative (COTR). Unless specified elsewhere in this contract, the authority of a designated COTR is specifically limited to the technical administration of this contract and the inspection of supplies being produced, services being provided or work being performed to assess compliance with the scope, schedule, estimated cost (if Cost Reimbursement) and technical requirements of the contract.

Declassified in Part - Sanitized Copy Approved for Release 2013/02/07: CIA-RDP89-00087R000200220026-8

CONTRACT NO. 86-D-780002-950 CONTRACTOR: Sheraton-Fredericksburg

B. <u>Designation</u>. The individual(s) identified below is/are authorized access to all information concerning this contract during the life of the contract unless this authorization is reassigned by an Administrative Change to the contract:

Name

Telephone No.

STAT

Notification. The Contracting Officer is the only representative of the Government authorized to negotiate, enter into, modify or take any other action with respect to contracts. Therefore, no other employee or representative of the Government has the authority to initiate a course of action which may alter the terms of this contract. All revisions to specifications, requirements or informal commitments which may involve a change in either the total cost/price, scope, delivery schedule or legal aspects of this contract must be accomplished by change order or supplemental agreement, to be negotiated and signed by the Contracting Officer. Should any action by Government personnel (other than the Contracting Officer) imply a commitment on the part of the Government which would affect the terms of this contract, the Contractor must notify the Contracting Officer and obtain approval prior to proceeding. Otherwise, the Contractor proceeds at his own risk.

Contractor's Representative

Jean Vice (703) 786-8321

Payment and Invoicing Instructions

Invoices shall be mailed to the following payment office:

Commercial Claims Branch
Office of Finance
Washington, DC 20505

Pursuant to the Acceptance clause contained in this order, the Government agrees to complete inspection of deliverable items within 5 days of delivery to the consignee address

CONTRACT NO. 86-D-780002-950 CONTRACTOR: Sheraton-Fredericksburg

designated in the contract. Payment will be made by the Government not later than 30 days from the date the Government accepts the deliverable items or receives a proper invoice in the payment office designated above, whichever is later. A proper invoice must include:

- Name of the business concern and invoice date.
- b. Contract number or other authorization for delivery of property or services.
- c. Description, price, and quantity of property and services actually delivered or rendered.
 - d. Shipping and payment terms.
- e. Name, where practicable, title, phone number, and complete mailing address of responsible official to whom payment is to be sent.

Notice of an apparent error, defect, or impropriety in an invoice shall be given to the contractor within 15 days of receipt of the invoice by the payment office. Inquiries regarding invoices can be made to 703-281-8813.

Exceptions to FAR clauses on Reverse Side

This order is not subject to the following Federal Acquisition Regulation (48 CPR Chapter 1) clause(s):

52.212-9 Variation in Quantity (Apr 84)

52.213.1 Fast Payment Procedures (Apr 84)

Compensation/Reimbursement

The Contractor shall receive compensation/reimbursement for satisfactory performance of the assigned task/work in accordance with the following rate schedule:

Category

<u>Rate</u>

Overnight single accommodations for 16 indviduals for the night of 7 October 1986 (@ \$53.00 per room)

\$848.00

Declassified in Part - Sanitized Copy Approved for Release 2013/02/07: CIA-RDP89-00087R000200220026-8

CONTRACT NO. 86-D-780002-950 CONTRACTOR: Sheraton-Fredericksburg

Exclusive use of the Lee conference room from 8:00 AM 7 October to 4:00 PM 8 October 1986

N/C

A total of 4 meals per person (lunch and dinner on 7 October; breakfast and lunch on 8 October) in the Meadows and Dauphine's dinning rooms for a maximum of 16 people (@ 49.95 per person)

\$799.20

A total of 3 breaks per person for a maximum of 16 people (@ 5.52 per person)

\$88.32

Slide projector (@ \$20 per day)

\$40.00

Overhead projector (@ \$20 per day)

\$40.00

Flip charts, pad, and markers

\$18.50

Changing of all locks to the Lee conference room and public address system/Muzac room. Covering all air vents on double doors to the Lee conference room with drape, metal or wood and installing an astragal strip centrally between the double doors.

\$90.00

Total

\$1,924.02

NOTE: All keys to the conference room and public address system/Muzak room shall be controlled by the Government conference coordinators for the duration of the conference.

Special Provisions and Advanced Understandings

- a. It is mutually understood and agreed that the Government will not be responsible for the purchase of any alcoholic beverages under this purchase order.
- b. In accordance with the Constitution of the United States and applicable Federal Law, the U.S. Government is immune from taxation except in limited cases. Accordingly, no taxes should be charged or will be paid under this purchase order.

		DEOUL	CT" EAD DE	ארווע	CVCV	T CEDUIATA		(>	(1) DOCUMENT	NUME	BER
OFFICE/DIV/	<u> </u>					T SERVICES					
			PROJECT OR (CONTACT	OFF	CER & EXTENSI	ON DAT	E OF REQUEST			
DDA/OL/	IMSS						-	28 Apr 86			
(2) TRANS CODE	(3) SOC (4	4) EXPEND	(5) PROPA- (I	5) PROJE	CT NUI	BER (7) PROJECT	TITLE	~	(8) AMOUNT		
-	2540	- B	GATION FACTOR	- 2	8-10	10 -			- \$1,	950	0.00
(9) ORN			(10) PRIME				11) 050	JEST NUMBER	I CERTIFY FU	NDS	ARE AVAILABLE
789006	17829	500						0860295	\downarrow		5/1
(12) CONTRACTO	Cif to									BUDG	SET OFFICER/EXT/D
			urg Resor	t PRO	POSAL	NO. & DATE			١		ORDER NO. (if
🗲 Conf Ce	n., Fr	ederi	cksburg,	VΑ					186-D-	1	80002-
► (13) TYPE	OF SERVI	CE REQU	JIRED			APP	- I CABL	E ONLY TO	REPAIRS AND	MOD	IFICATIONS
	RCH/DEV		TRANSFER OF OTHER GOVT.			TECHNICAL IN					
2 RENTA			(specify if					POT T & I	TECHNI	CAL	MONITOR
3 REPAI	ENANCE					TEMS TO	BE PI	CKED UP OR [SERVICES PI	ERFO	RMED AT:
5 MODIF	ICATION		•			ITEMS TO BE F	EDELI	VERED TO:	**		
6 See	(specify	v)						-			
1 0 000	- JCIOW		CLASS	LEICA	TION	AND STERILIT	.v .oc	THE PROCUE			
STERILIT	Y	ASSOC	IATION CLASS			CLASSIFICAT			MEN! ASSIFICATION	. RI	PORTS CLASSIFI
χ sc o		X UNCL.	ASSIFIED		χun	CLASSIFIED		UNCLASSI		 ``	UNCLASSIFIED
SC 1		+	IDENTIAL		-	NFIDENTIAL		CONFIDEN	ITIAL		CONFIDENTIAL
SC 2		SECRE	SECRET			CRET		SECRET		├_	SECRET
		1 101	SECRET		110	P SECRET		TOP SECF	RET	-	TOP SECRET
AUTHORIT AND DURATIO											
(see HHB 7	-2)							•			
	-										
1. The D	irecto	r of I	Logistics	plan	s to	hold an C	L Pla	anning Cor	nference a	t t	he Sherator
rrederick	sburg 1	Kesort	t & Conte	rence	Cer	ter. Frede	ricks	shurg, VA	. on 7 & 8	\cap	t 86 Ples
make cont	ract ar	crange	ments wit	th th	e Sh	eraton-Fre	deri	cksburg fo	or the foll	1,ou	ving:
	Exc	lusive	use of	the L	ee C	onference	Room	on 7-8 Oc	rt (no cha	rσe	
a								•			, υψ-
а		might	accommo	latio	ns f	or 16 OL p	erso	nnel, arri	iving abou	t C	900, 7 Oct,
b	Ove	·~ ~ ~ h ~		8 UC	τ.						
b	. Ovei partir	ig abc	out 1500,								reakfast an
b and d	epartir . A to	ng abo otal c	out 1500, of 4 meals	s per	per	son (lunch	and	dinner or	i 7 Oct and	d h	two dining
b and d	epartir . A to	ng abo otal c	out 1500, of 4 meals	s per	per area	son (lunch of the Me	and adows	dinner or and Daur	n 7 Oct and Dhine's, tl	d b he	cwo artitrid
b and d	epartir . A to	ng abo otal c	out 1500, of 4 meals	s per	per area	son (lunch of the Me	and adows	s and Daur	hine's, tl	he for	specific infor
b and d	epartir . A to	ng abo otal c	out 1500, of 4 meals	s per	per area	son (lunch of the Me	adows	s and Daur	hine's, th	he for	specific infor
b and d	A to	ng abo otal c	out 1500, of 4 meals	s per	per area	of the Me	adows	s and Daur	hine's, tl	he for	specific infor
b and d c lunch	A to	ng abo otal c	out 1500, of 4 meals	s per	per area	of the Me	adows	s and Daur	hine's, tl	he for	specific inforuests.)
b and d c lunch DESIGNAT	A to	ng abo otal c	out 1500, of 4 meals	s per	per area	of the Me	adows	s and Daur	hine's, tl	he for	specific inforuests.)
b and d c lunch	A to	ng abo otal c	out 1500, of 4 meals	s per	per area	of the Me	adows	s and Daur	hine's, tl	he for	specific inforuests.)
b and d c lunch DESIGNAT	A to	ng abo otal c	out 1500, of 4 meals	s per	per area	of the Me	adows	s and Daur	hine's, tl	he for	specific inforuests.)
b and d c lunch DESIGNAT C/IMSS/OL EO/OL	A to on 8 (ng abo otal c	out 1500, of 4 meals	s per	per	of the Me	adows	s and Daur	hine's, tl	he for	specific inforuests.)
b and d c lunch DESIGNAT	A to on 8 (otal cooct, i	out 1500, of 4 meals	s per	area	APPROVA	adows	s and Daur	hine's, tl	he for	specific inforuests.)

1. SUGGESTED SOURCES (Any sole source recommendation must include a substantive technical justification) (cont'd from previous page)

- d. Two morning breaks for coffee, tea, sanka, and pastries and one afternoon break for coffee, tea, sanka, and soda in the Lee Conference Room.
- e. Use of 1 slide projector, 1 overhead projector, and 1 flip-chart stand each day, with flip charts, pad, and markers to be provided.
- f. Security inspection and/or monitoring of the conference room either before and/or during the conference.
- g. Control of all keys to the conference room and public address system/Muzak room by the conference coordinators for the duration of the conference.
- h. Cover the air vent on double doors to the conference room with heavy cloth, drape, metal or wood. Install an astragal strip centrally between the double door of the conference room to close opening.

(continued in 4 below)

2.	DELIVERABLE ITEMS REPORTS REQUIRED	NO. OF COPIES	MONTHLY	INTERIM	QUARTERLY	FINAL
	HARDWARE (state type ar	nd number)				
	OTHER				•	
3	GFP REQUIRED					

4. SPECIAL INSTRUCTIONS

(cont'd from para 1 above)

- i. Pick-up and turn-in of room keys for all attendees by one of the OL conf. coordinators.
- j. Delivery of safe by Agency personnel on 7 Oct to Lee Room and pick-up of safe on 8 Oct.
- 2. Arrangements should be made by contacting Ms. Jeanne S. Vice, Group Sales Coordinator, Sheraton-Fredericksburg, tel: 9-703-786-8321.
- 3. Reservations for October were unavailable at Agency conference centers. The Sheraton-Fredericksburg is on the list of conference centers approved by the Office of Security. Other approved sites were either already booked for the period desired or would not make reservations for a small number of people so far in advance.

